

<p>Colorado Supreme Court 2 E. 14th Ave. Denver, CO 80203</p> <p>Certiorari to the Court of Appeals, 2017CA1896 District Court, Larimer County, 2017CR1044</p>	<p>DATE FILED: February 22, 2022 6:12 PM FILING ID: 9DA2109E26D5E CASE NUMBER: 2021SC119</p>
<p>Petitioner:</p> <p>The People of the State of Colorado,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondent:</p> <p>Charles Raider, Jr.</p>	<p>COURT USE ONLY</p>
<p>ALTERNATE DEFENSE COUNSEL THE LAW OFFICE OF LAURA HARVELL, P.C. Laura E. H. Harvell, Reg. No. 47477 446 Main Street Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone: (970) 245-8527 Email: Laura@harvelldefense.com</p>	<p>Case No. 2021SC119</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Compliance	ii
Table of Contents	iii
Table of Authorities	v
Issue on Which This Court Granted Certiorari Review.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Summary of the Argument.....	7
Argument.....	9
The court of appeals division correctly held that the forced blood draw in this case violated Colorado’s Expressed Consent Statute, and the appropriate remedy was suppression of the test results derived from the forced blood draw in this case.....	9
I. Standard of Review	9
II. Applicable Law.....	9
III. The court of appeals correctly applied principles of statutory interpretation to the Expressed Consent statute.	11
IV. It is the context in which law enforcement contacted Mr. Raider that establishes the applicable law – Colorado’s Expressed Consent Statute.	13
V. The Legislature did not provide obtaining a warrant for a forced blood draw as an alternative method for securing evidence for the government in the Expressed Consent Statute, though it has provided for forced blood draws in other statutes	15
VI. States across the nation have either provided obtaining a warrant as an alternative means to secure evidence by the government in the context of expressed consent statutes or held that the lack of language permitting such action violated state statutes.....	16

VII. The warrant in this case circumvented the Legislature’s clear statutory language regarding permissible actions by law enforcement in investigating a DUI.....	20
VIII. Should application of statutory interpretation principles lead to protections for DUI suspects beyond suspects in other contexts, any statutory amendment is within the purview of the Legislature and not this Court.	22
IX. Suppression of the test results from the unauthorized forced blood draw is an appropriate remedy for the government’s statutory violation in this case	23
Conclusion	24
Certificate of Service	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Beren v. Beren</i> , 2015 CO 29	21
<i>Birchfield v. North Dakota</i> , 579 U.S. ____ (2016).....	19
<i>Burnett v. State Dep’t of Nat. Res.</i> , 2015 CO 19	22
<i>Cain v. People</i> , 2014 CO 49	12
<i>Collins v. Superior Court</i> , 761 P.2d 1049 (AZ 1988)	19
<i>Faulkner v. Dist. Court</i> , 826 P.2d 1277 (Colo.1992)	11
<i>Frazier v. People</i> , 90 P.3d 807 (Colo. 2004).....	10
<i>Medina v. State</i> , 35 P.3d 443 (Colo. 2001).....	22
<i>People v. Cooper</i> , 27 P.3d 348 (Colo.2001).....	11
<i>People v. Diaz</i> , 2015 CO 28.....	14
<i>People v. Luther</i> , 58 P.3d 1013 (Colo.2002)	10
<i>People v. Null</i> , 233 P.3d 670, 682 (Colo. 2010).....	14, 23
<i>People v. Smith</i> , 254 P.3d 1158 (Colo. 2011).....	9
<i>People v. Thoro Products Co.</i> , 70 P.3d 1188 (Colo.2003).....	11
<i>Riley v. People</i> , 104 P.2d 218, 222 (Colo. 2004).....	12
<i>State v. Beyor</i> , 641 A.2d 344 (Vt. 1993).....	18
<i>State v. DiStefano</i> , 764 A.2d 1156, 1166 (R.I. 2000)	18
<i>State v. Hitchens</i> , 294 N.W.2d 686, 689 (Iowa 1980).....	18, 19, 20

Telluride Resort & Spa, L.P. v. Colo. Dep't of Revenue, 40 P.3d 1260 (Colo.2002)21

Turbyne v. People, 151 P.3d 563, 572 (Colo. 2007)14, 23

Statutes

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 28-1321.....17

C.R.S. § 16-3-303.814, 15

C.R.S. § 16-3-30721

C.R.S. § 42-2-12610

C.R.S. § 42-4-130112, 13

C.R.S. § 42-4-1301.19, 10, 12

Iowa Code Ann. § 321J.10(1).....20

Ky. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 189A.105(2)(b).....20

N.M. Stat. Ann. § 66-8-111(A).....20

R.I. Gen. Laws 15 Ann. § 31-27-2.9(a).....20

Vt. Stat. Ann. tit. 23, § 1202(d)(6)(B), (f)20

Wash. Rev. Code Ann. § 46.20.308.....17

Wyo. Stat. Ann. § 31-6-10218

Rules

Crim. P. 41.115, 16

Other Sources

1A Norman J. Singer & J.D. Shambie Singer, *Sutherland Statutory Construction* §
20:22 (7th ed. 2007).....22
